Our analysis of risks is based on our experience, estimates and assumptions. Actual economic conditions or our implementation of decisions may produce results that differ
significantly from the estimates and assumptions used in our analyses.

The information presented in the following interest rate sensitivity table projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our financial results and
financial condition over the next 12 months, based on our interest sensitive financial instruments at June 30, 2023September 30, 2023. All changes in value are measured as the
change from our June 30, 2023September 30, 2023, financial position. All projected changes in annualized net interest income are measured as the change from our projected
annualized net interest income based off current performance returns. Actual results of changes in annualized net interest income may differ from the information presented in
the sensitivity table below due to differences between the dates of actual interest rate resets in our loan investments and our floating rate interest-bearing liabilities, and the dates
as of which the analysis was performed.

Changes in Interest Rates

(in thousands) -100 bps -50 bps +50 bps +100 bps

Change in value of financial position:

Loans held-for-investment $ 1,142  $ 571  $ (609) $ (1,218)

Repurchase facilities (447) (223) 223  447

Securitized debt obligations (418) (209) 209  418

4954

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us

©2023 Refi nitiv.  Al l  rights reserved. Republ ication or redistribution of Refi nitiv content, including
by fram ing or sim i lar m eans, is prohibi ted
w ithout the prior w ri tten consent of Refi nitiv.  'Refi nitiv' and the Refi nitiv logo  are
registered tradem arks of Refi nitiv and i ts affi l iated
com panies.

65/78

Asset-specific financings (19) (10) 10  19

Secured financing facility (42) (21) 21  42

Convertible senior notes (263) (131) 131  262